

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10527-10528

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in CRLR No.744/2010, dated 23/02/2010 in CRLR No.813/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PANKAJ TRIPATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET NARAIN MISHRA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.10527-10528/2013(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Bishnu Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable on 9th July, 2013.

On the oral prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the High Court of Allahabad, be added as a party to the proceedings, through its Registrar General. The cause title be amended, accordingly.

Let all the respondents be served, both in the usual course and also by way of dasti service.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|