

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 4596-4597 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11539-11540, 11541-11542, 11543-11544, OF 2013

(Applications for stay, exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Judgment and Order, permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

Dr. Pankaj Tripathi ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Jeet Narain Mishra & Anr. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 4, time to file counter affidavit is extended by two weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after the pleadings are complete."

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice is complete on all the three Respondents as they are represented by Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Advocate, Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad and Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Advocate for Respondent No.1 in both matters has filed Counter Affidavit on 6th September, 2013 and further she has filed Counter Affidavit on

behalf of Respondent No.1 in SLP (Crl.) No. 4596 of 2013 with

:2:

application for exemption from filing official translation. Copies of Counter Affidavits have been included in SLP Paper Books, but no Rejoinder Affidavit to the said Counter Affidavits has been filed by Counsel for the Petitioner, so far.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar from time to time and further on 24th October, 2013 when the following order was passed :

"Necessary proof of service of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.1 has been filed on record.

Right of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit has been exhausted vide order dt.3.10.2013.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 29th November, 2013 before an appropriate Bench."

Accordingly, the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28th day of November, 2013.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR