

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 4596-4597 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11539-11540 OF 2013
(Applications for stay)

Dr. Pankaj Tripathi ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Jeet Narain Mishra & Anr. Etc. ... Respondent(s)
OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th November, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At the request, post for final hearing after winter vacation."

It is submitted that Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate has on 12th December, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Common Respondent No.2/State. Copy of the same has been included in SLP paper books at page nos. 226 to 237 for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 8th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matter to retain its position."

It is submitted that Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate has on 24th January, 2014 filed Reply Affidavit on behalf of the Petitioner to the Supplementary Affidavit filed by Respondent No.1. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 24th day of January, 2014.

sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Advocate
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate

