

h

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 6642 OF 2014

PANKAJ TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file T.P. and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) Nos. 4596-
4597 of 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|