

! IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. OF 2014
(Diary No.6642/2014)

PANKAJ TRIPATHI ... PETITIONER

VS.

VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that the petitioner does not want to press the
application for permission to file transfer petition.
The application is disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

New Delhi;
August 04, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.08.14
15:08:58 IST
Reason:

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.4

1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.4596-4597/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2010
in CRLR No.744/2010 and dated 23/02/2010 in CRLR No.813/2010
passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PANKAJ TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET NARAIN MISHRA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay and office
report)
(For final disposal)

WITH T.P.(Crl.)No...../2014 (Diary No.6642/2014)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file T.P. and Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.)NOS.4596-4597 OF 2013 :

We are not inclined to entertain these special leave

2

petitions and they are, accordingly, dismissed.

Notwithstanding any order passed in Criminal
Revision Nos.744 and 813 of 2010, the High Court shall
decide the case as expeditiously as possible, preferably
within two months from today.

The matters shall be listed before the concerned
Bench within one week from the date of receipt of this
order.

T.P.(Crl.)No...../2014 (Diary No.6642/2014) :

The application for permission to file transfer
petition is disposed of as not pressed in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order in T.P.(CrI.)No...../2014 (Diary No.6642/2014)
is placed on the file)